

City of Pawnee City

605 G Street-P.O. Box 206 Pawnee City, NE 68420 Phone: 402-852-2781 Fax: 402-852-2829 *E-mail: pcityhall@pcityhall.org*

September 19, 2023

Nebraska Dept. of Agriculture 245 Fallbrook Blvd. Suite 200 Lincoln, NE 68521

RE: Mobile Food Truck Registry

To Whom it May Concern:

This letter is an official statement that the City of Pawnee City does not regulate the operation of mobile food establishments in any way within the City limits of Pawnee City.

Thank you, Sincerely,

Charlie E. Hatfield Mayor City of Pawnee City